

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

ITB #:	FY20-025	Tentative Board Meetin	ng Date*: SEPT	TEMBER 4, 2019	
ITB Title:	KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA SUPPLIES	# Notified:	375	# Downloaded:	39
		# of Responses Rec'd:	3	# of "No Bids":	0
For:	FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES	ITB Opening Date :	JUNE 19, 2019)	
Fund:	(School/Department) FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES OPERATING BUDGET	Advertised Date:	MAY 21, 2019		

POSTING OF Select One RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: Select One Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & Warehousing Services and www.Demandstar.com on JULY 23">JULY 22">JULY 23">JULY 23">JULY 22">JULY 23">JULY 22">JULY 23">JULY 23">JU

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD BID, is in effect until it is approved by SBBC. The Board meeting date stated above is tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

VENDOR	ITEM(S) AWARDED
EDWARD DON & COMPANY, LLC	PRIMARY: 1, 3, 4, 8, 10, 11, 16, 17, 19, 21, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 37, 38, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 59, 60, and 62
	<u>ALTERNATE:</u> 2, 7, 9, 13, 14, 15, 18, 20, 39, 42, 43, and 57
PYRAMID PAPER COMPANY DBA PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	ALTERNATE: 1, 12, and 62
SAM TELL AND SON, INC.	PRIMARY: 2, 5, 6, 7, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 20, 22, 36, 39, 41, 42, 43, 56, and 57 ALTERNATE: 3, 4, 8, 10, 11, 16, 17, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 31, 32,
	33, 34, 35, 37, 38, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 59, and 60

ONLY PRIMARY VENDORS COULD BE AWARDED ON ITEMS 5, 6, 19, 21, 22, 30, 36, 41, 54, 55, AND 56. IF THESE VENDORS ARE UNABLE TO MEET THE BID REQUIREMENTS, THEN THESE ITEMS WILL BE PURCHASED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD PURCHASING POLICIES AND PROCEDURES.

BIDS SUBMITTED FOR ITEM 24 COULD NOT BE EVALUATED BASED ON THE BID'S CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS. SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE REVISED AND INCLUDED IN A LATER SOLICITATION.

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.



RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

ITB FY20-025 KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA SUPPLIES PAGE 2

NO ACCEPTABLE BIDS WERE RECEIVED FOR ITEMS 23, 40, 45, 46, 58, 61. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THESE ITEMS BE RE-BID AT A LATER DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD PURCHASING POLICY.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT FOR REASONS STATED ON THE ATTACHED BID REJECTION SHEET, THE BIDS AS STATED, EITHER IN THEIR ENTIRETY OR FOR THE PARTICULAR ITEM (S) LISTED, BE REJECTED FOR NOT COMPLYING WITH BID REQUIREMENTS.

RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE BIDDERS LISTED ABOVE. THE LOW BIDDER WILL BE THE SCHOOL BOARD'S PRIMARY VENDOR. IF THE LOW BIDDER IS UNABLE TO MEET THE BID REQUIREMENTS, THE ALTERNATE VENDOR WILL BE UTILIZED.

CONTRACT PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1, 2019 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2021.

By:	Larissa Seda	Date:	JULY 22, 2019
	(Purchasing Agent)	 ' <u>-</u>	

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

ITB FY20-025 KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA SUPPLIES Rejection Sheet

Reject bid from The Office Cart, LLC. Section 1. Bidder Acknowledgement states: "In accordance with General Condition 1, this section must be completed in its entirety including the signature of an authorized representative where indicated below and submitted with the bid. Failure to provide this document, with the bid, will result in bid being considered non-responsive." Bidder is nonresponsive as they failed to sign the Bidder Acknowledgement section.

Item 19

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 19 the Bidder provided brands and models that were not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. As per Special Condition 9 (Brand Standardization): "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., Bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified where "<u>ONLY</u> **Approved Brands**" is indicated. If a Bidder wishes to offer a product different from what's approved, it shall be for future bidding."

Item 21

Reject bid from Sam Tell & Son, Inc. For Item 21, the Bidder provided a sample that did not meet the specifications. Bid required a dish cloth measuring 16" L x 19" W. Sample provided measured 17" L x 14" W. Per Special Condition 4 – Award: "Bids for individual items (not in groups) must meet specifications in order to be considered for award."

Item 23

Reject Bid from <u>Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products</u>. For Item 23, Bidder did not provide pricing for all items within the group. Special Condition 4 – Award states: "For <u>items in groups</u>, it is necessary to bid on every item in the group, and all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified. SBBC may need to order an individual component within a group. All items within a group must have an individual cost. Failure to state the individual cost for any item within a group shall result in disqualification of the group. Bidder should carefully consider each item for conformance to specifications."

Item 25

Reject Bid from <u>Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products</u>. For Item 25, Bidder did not provide pricing for all items within the group. Special Condition 4 – Award states: "For <u>items in groups</u>, it is necessary to bid on every item in the group, and all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified. SBBC may need to order an individual component within a group. All items within a group must have an individual cost. Failure to state the individual cost for any item within a group shall result in disqualification of the group. Bidder should carefully consider each item for conformance to specifications."

Item 30

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 30 the Bidder provided brands and models that were not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. As per Special Condition 9 (Brand Standardization): "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., Bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified where "<u>ONLY</u> **Approved Brands**" is indicated. If a Bidder wishes to offer a product different from what's approved, it shall be for future bidding."

Item 40

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 40, the bidder did not provide a model number for the item offered and is therefore considered non-responsive.

ITB FY20-025 KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA SUPPLIES Rejection Sheet Page 2

Item 45

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 45 the Bidder provided brands and models that were not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. As per Special Condition 9 (Brand Standardization): "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., Bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified where "<u>ONLY</u> **Approved Brands**" is indicated. If a Bidder wishes to offer a product different from what's approved, it shall be for future bidding."

Item 46

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 46 the Bidder provided brands and models that were not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. As per Special Condition 9 (Brand Standardization): "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., Bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified where "<u>ONLY</u> **Approved Brands**" is indicated. If a Bidder wishes to offer a product different from what's approved, it shall be for future bidding."

Item 54

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 54 the Bidder provided brands and models that were not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. As per Special Condition 9 (Brand Standardization): "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., Bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified where "<u>ONLY</u> **Approved Brands**" is indicated. If a Bidder wishes to offer a product different from what's approved, it shall be for future bidding."

Item 55

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 55 the Bidder provided brands and models that were not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. As per Special Condition 9 (Brand Standardization): "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., Bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified where "<u>ONLY</u> **Approved Brands" is indicated**. If a Bidder wishes to offer a product different from what's approved, it shall be for future bidding."

Item 58

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 58 the Bidder provided brands and models that were not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. As per Special Condition 9 (Brand Standardization): "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., Bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified where "<u>ONLY</u> **Approved Brands**" is indicated. If a Bidder wishes to offer a product different from what's approved, it shall be for future bidding."

Item 61

Reject bid from <u>Sam Tell & Son, Inc.</u> For Item 61 the Bidder provided brands and models that were not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. As per Special Condition 9 (Brand Standardization): "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., Bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified where "<u>ONLY</u> **Approved Brands**" is indicated. If a Bidder wishes to offer a product different from what's approved, it shall be for future bidding."

						Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge, IL					
Item Group	ı	tem#	BCPS Description	SAP#	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid	Unit Price	Ext	ended Price	Award
	1	Α	BRUSH, KETTLE DRAIN VALVE	1000221	each	60	\$	4.71	\$	282.60	
		В	Brush, Pastry/Basting 3" Wide w/Nylon Bristles White	1000222	each	72	\$	6.64	\$	478.08	
		С	Brush, Pot – 8"L x 2" Trim Medium White	1000223	each	12	\$	7.10	\$	85.20	
		D	Brush, 7" Long Wire – Utility Toothbrush Style	1000228	each	96	\$	1.50	\$	144.00	
		E	Brush, Pot – Sparta Utility 20"X3" White	1000224	each	24	\$	8.36	\$	200.64	
1 Total									\$	1,190.52	Р
	2	Α	Scoop, Ice – Six Ounces, Bouncer, Clear Polycarbonate	1000237	each	84	\$	3.98	\$	334.32	
		В	Scoop, Ice 57 - 58 Ounce Capacity Cast Aluminum	1000309	each	48	\$	14.28	\$	685.44	
2 Total									\$	1,019.76	Α
	3	Α	Disher, Cup – Size #6 (White)	1000301	each	192	\$	7.49	\$	1,438.08	
		В	Disher, Cup – Size #10 (Ivory)	1000302	each	144	\$	7.49	\$	1,078.56	
		С	Disher, Cup – Size #8 (Gray)	1000303	each	540	\$	7.49	\$	4,044.60	
		D	Disher, Cup – Size #12 (Green)	1000304	each	72	\$	7.49	\$	539.28	
		E	Disher, Cup – Size #16 (Blue)	1000305	each	300	\$	7.49	\$	2,247.00	
3 Total									\$	9,347.52	P
	4 (1	blank)	PERCOLATOR, COFFEE 60-CUP COMMERCIAL	1000271	each	84	\$	100.98	\$	8,482.32	
4 Total									\$	8,482.32	P
	5	Α	Knife, Bread	1000242	each	160		NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Knife, Santoku 7", Black Handle	1000244	each	200		NO BID		NO BID	
		С	Knife, Paring – 3-1/8" – 3-1/4" Blade	1000246	each	768		NO BID		NO BID	
		D	Knife, Sandwich Spreader – 3" – 3-1/2" Blade	1000248	each	36		NO BID		NO BID	
5 Total										NO BID	
	6	Α	Peeler, Hard Blade Vegetable/Potato	1000247	each	48				NO BID	
		В	12" Fork, Cooking Full Tang Pot Fork w/2 Tines	1000240	each	24				NO BID	
6 Total										NO BID	

									Company, LL dge, IL	.C,	
Item Group		Item#	BCPS Description	SAP#	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid U	nit Price	Extend	ed Price	Award
	7	Α	Cups, Measuring (Set) ¼, 1/3, ½, 1	1000257	sets	170	\$	1.94	\$	329.80	
		В	Cup, Measuring One Quart	1000259	each	60	\$	19.71	\$	1,182.60	
		С	Cup, Heavy Duty Aluminum Measuring Four Quart (Gallon)	1000260	each	60	\$	29.30	\$	1,758.00	
		D	Spoon, Measuring (Set)-1/4,1/2,1 tsp, 1 tbsp Stainless Steel	1000261	sets	150	\$	0.90	\$	135.00	
		E	Measuring Cup, 2 Quart Aluminum	1000258	each	20	\$	24.53	\$	490.60	
7 Total									\$	3,896.00	Α
	8	Α	Tabletop Can Opener, Electric – 115V	1000267	each	50	\$	604.88	\$	30,244.00	
		В	Heavy Duty Can Opener, Manual Table	1000268	each	25	\$	410.40	\$	10,260.00	
8 Total									\$	40,504.00	Р
	9	Α	Slicer, Egg Two Way Heavy Duty Cast Aluminum	1000279	each	70	\$	6.20	\$	434.00	
		В	Whip, Egg 14" Long Stainless Steel	1000280	each	24	\$	3.91	\$	93.84	
		С	Wheel, 4" Pizza Cutting	1000291	each	100	\$	11.12	\$	1,112.00	
9 Total									\$	1,639.84	Α
	10		Board, Polyethylene Cutting 15"X20"x1/2"	1000277	each	264	\$	7.74	\$	2,043.36	
10 Total									\$	2,043.36	Р
	11	Α	Thermometer, Refrigerator/Freezer Dial	1000282	each	1098	\$	2.42	\$	2,657.16	
		В	Thermometer, Oven 100°- 600°F	1000288	each	300	\$	3.06	\$	918.00	
11 Total									\$	3,575.16	Р
	12		Pitcher, Water or Tea – 58 – 64 oz with Lid	1000297	each	90	\$	10.28	\$	925.20	
12 Total									\$	925.20	
	13		16 ½" Bowl Scraper, Plastic Large, White	1000293	each	144	\$	3.67	\$	528.48	
13 Total									\$	528.48	Α
	14		Turner, Hamburger – 6" X 3"	1000310	each	48	\$	8.81	\$	422.88	
14 Total									\$	422.88	Α
	15	Α	15" Spoon, Slotted Bowl Cooking	1000314	each	24	\$	7.80	\$	187.20	
		В	15" Spoon, Solid Bowl Cooking	1000316	each	48	\$	7.80	\$	374.40	
15 Total									\$	561.60	Α

								Edward	Don Woo	.C,	
Item Group		Item#	BCPS Description	SAP#	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid	Unit Price	Ext	ended Price	Award
	16	Α	Spoodle, Solid Oval 4oz Grey Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	\$	7.71	\$	771.00	
		В	Spoodle, Solid Oval 6oz Teal Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	\$	8.09	\$	809.00	
		С	Spoodle, Perforated Round – Two Ounce	1000318	each	336	\$	7.47	\$	2,509.92	
		D	Spoodle, Perforated Round – Four Ounce	1000319	each	204	\$	7.71	\$	1,572.84	
		E	Spoodle, Solid Oval 8oz Orange Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	\$	8.27	\$	827.00	
16 Total									\$	6,489.76	P
	17		Scale, Portion 2LB (32oz)	1000296	each	30	\$	43.23	\$	1,296.90	
17 Total									\$	1,296.90	P
	18		Cool Touch Scalloped Tongs, 9"	1000333	each	400	\$	6.76	\$	2,704.00	
18 Total									\$	2,704.00	Α
	19		Mitts, OVEN 15-17"	1000287	pair	492	\$	10.64	\$	5,234.88	
19 Total									\$	5,234.88	Р
	20		Apron, Bib White	1000334	dozen	700	\$	40.68	\$	28,476.00	
20 Total									\$	28,476.00	Α
	21		Cloth, Dish – White 16"L x 19"W	1000335	each	25476	\$	0.55	\$	13,884.42	
21 Total									\$	13,884.42	P
	22		Dish Towels – (5 Dozen Case)	1007461	bundle	300		NO BID		NO BID	
22 Total										NO BID	
	23	Α	Pad, Scouring – Heavy Duty Pot and Pan Purple	1000366	each	6500		NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Pad, Scouring – Multi-Purpose Blue	1000367	each	1500		NO BID		NO BID	
		С	Pad, Scouring – Pot and Pan Medium	1000384	each	2000		NO BID		NO BID	
		D	Sponge, 35-50 Gram Metal Scrub (Round)	1000405	each	6000		NO BID		NO BID	
23 Total										NO BID	
	24		Mat, Vinyl – Non Slip Bar Mat (BLACK)	1000419	each	300		NO BID		NO BID	
24 Total										NO BID	

								Edward	Don & Woodr	.C,	
Item Group	It	tem#	BCPS Description	SAP#	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid	Unit Price	Exten	ded Price	Award
	25	Α	Bowl, Mixing ¾ Quart Heavy-Duty	1000215	each	6	\$	7.52	\$	45.12	
		В	Bowl, Mixing 8 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000217	each	12	\$	19.47	\$	233.64	
		С	Bowl, Mixing 13 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000218	each	10	\$	26.42	\$	264.20	
		D	Bowl, Mixing 30 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000219	each	10	\$	125.54	\$	1,255.40	
25 Total									\$	1,798.36	P
	26	Α	Container, Storage – 22 Quart with Lid	1000234	each	20	\$	19.72	\$	394.40	
		В	Container, Storage – 8 Quart with Lid	1000235	each	20	\$	9.18	\$	183.60	
		С	Container, Storage – 4 Quart with Lid	1000236	each	40	\$	6.53	\$	261.20	
26 Total									\$	839.20	Р
	27	Α	Pan, Bun – Half Sheet	1000264	each	200	\$	6.61	\$	1,322.00	
		В	Pan, Bun – Full Sheet	1000265	each	200	\$	19.46	\$	3,892.00	
27 Total									\$	5,214.00	P
	28	Α	Cover, Flat Full Size – Steam Table	1000321	each	50	\$	22.40	\$	1,120.00	
		В	Cover, Half Size Pan – Steam Table	1000322	each	100	\$	10.83	\$	1,083.00	
		С	Pan, Full – 2-1/2" Deep – Steam Table	1000323	each	40	\$	17.63	\$	705.20	
		D	Pan, Full – 4" Deep – Steam Table	1000324	each	150	\$	23.68	\$	3,552.00	
		E	Pan, Half 4" Deep – Steam Table	1000327	each	20	\$	15.69	\$	313.80	
		F	Pan, Full – 2-1/2" Deep Perforated – Steam Table	1000329	each	10	\$	29.20	\$	292.00	
		G	Pan, Full – 4" Deep Perforated – Steam Table	1000330	each	10	\$	36.48	\$	364.80	
		Н	Pan, Half Long Size – 4" Deep – Steam table	1000325	each	20	\$	23.72	\$	474.40	
		ı	Pan, Half Long Size – 2-1/2" Deep – Steam Table	1000326	each	10	\$	18.99	\$	189.90	
		J	Pan, Super V Half Size 12"X10"X2 1/2" Deep Steam Table Stainless Steel	NEW ITEM	each	100	\$	10.96	\$	1,096.00	
		K	Baking Pan, 13QT 18"X26"X2 ¼" Aluminum	1000263	each	40	\$	37.14	\$	1,485.60	
28 Total									\$	10,676.70	Р
	29		Dipper, 2QT Transfer Ladle aluminum	1000250	each	18	\$	60.53	\$	1,089.54	
29 Total									\$	1,089.54	Р

A=ALTERNATE AWARDEE

								a & Company, LL odridge, IL	.C,	
Item Group	Ito	em# BCPS Description	SAP#	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bi	d Unit Price	Ext	ended Price	Award
	30	Ladle, 8 ounce 12"L Stainless Steel	1000254	each	30	\$	10.40	\$	312.00	
30 Total								\$	312.00	P
	31	Hose, 50'X5/8" Hot Water Heavy Duty 180°F Red	1000421	each	400	\$	34.41	\$	13,764.00	
31 Total								\$	13,764.00	P
	32	G-Pad, Baker's – Without Handhole	1000289	pair	6500	\$	4.54	\$	29,510.00	
32 Total								\$	29,510.00	Р
	33	Whip, Kettle 40" stainless steel	6000260	each	10	\$	29.95	\$	299.50	
33 Total								\$	299.50	P
	34	Dispenser, Ice Tea – 3 Gallon	6000082	each	75	\$	29.28	\$	2,196.00	
34 Total								\$	2,196.00	P
	35	18" Kevlar Sleeve, Oven	6004488	each	400	\$	7.83	\$	3,132.00	
35 Total								\$	3,132.00	P
	36	Warmers, Bulb	6000119	each	20		NO BID		NO BID	
36 Total									NO BID	
	37	Thermometer, Milk/Beverage	600NEW	each	200	\$	2.30	\$	460.00	
37 Total								\$	460.00	P
	38	Thermometer, Hanging Refrigerator/ Freezer	600NEW	each	200	\$	1.07	\$	214.00	
38 Total								\$	214.00	P
	39	Digital Thermometer, Pocket	6000293	each	1000	\$	14.05	\$	14,050.00	
39 Total								\$	14,050.00	Α
	40	Blender, NutriBullet Pro extractor	6004487	each	10		NO BID		NO BID	
40 Total									NO BID	
	41	Tray, Pizza Metal - 16 Diameter	6000206	each	60		NO BID		NO BID	
41 Total									NO BID	
	42	Screen, Pizza Metal – 16" Diameter	6004486	each	30	\$	6.78	\$	203.40	
42 Total								\$	203.40	Α

						Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge, IL				
Item Group	lte	em# BCPS Description	SAP#	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid	Unit Price	Ext	tended Price	Award
	43	Glove, Slicer	6004484	each	50	\$	20.88	\$	1,044.00	
43 Total								\$	1,044.00	Α
	44	Tray, Cafeteria Food Plastic	6000294	each	50	\$	1.96	\$	98.00	
44 Total								\$	98.00	P
	45	Bag, Insulated Delivery	6000261	each	125		NO BID		NO BID	
45 Total									NO BID	
	46	Bag, Insulated Delivery W/WINDOW	6006850	each	50		NO BID		NO BID	
46 Total									NO BID	
	47	Sectionizer, Fresh Fruit	6000430	each	15	\$	249.60	\$	3,744.00	
47 Total								\$	3,744.00	P
	48	Bin, Storage – Flat Top Cambro 34 Gallon with Lid	6004483	each	15	\$	210.98	\$	3,164.70	
48 Total								\$	3,164.70	P
	49	Bin, Storage – Replacement Lid FOR CAMBRO 34 GALLON STORAGE BIN	6000267	each	5	\$	47.93	\$	239.65	
49 Total								\$	239.65	P
	50	Pot, Stock – 12 Quart with Lid	6004482	each	10	\$	33.66	\$	336.60	
50 Total								\$	336.60	P
	51	Pan, Sauce – 3-3/4 Quart w/Cool Handle	6004481	each	10	\$	20.98	\$	209.80	
51 Total								\$	209.80	P
	52	Pan, Sauce – 5-1/2 Quart w/Cool Handle	6004480	each	10	\$	25.57	\$	255.70	
52 Total								\$	255.70	P
	53	Cover, Hinge Dome Full Size – Steam Table	6004497	each	35	\$	56.94	\$	1,992.90	
53 Total								\$	1,992.90	P
	54	Steamglove with 14" Sleeve, medium	6005490	pair	150	\$	9.30	\$	1,395.00	
54 Total								\$	1,395.00	Р
	55	Ladder, Utility 2 Steps	6004495	each	10	\$	71.31	\$	713.10	
55 Total								\$	713.10	Р

A=ALTERNATE AWARDEE

						Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge, IL					
Item Group	14	tem#			UoM	Estimated					
item Group	- 11	CEIII#	BCPS Description	SAP#	OUIVI	Qty	Bi	d Unit Price	Ext	tended Price	Award
	56		Gloves, Nitrile Large Unlined Green	600NEW	pair	250		NO BID		NO BID	
56 Total										NO BID	
	57		Dolly, 30QT Mixing Bowl 19" ring 21X21X26	6006840	each	10	\$	436.59	\$	4,365.90	
57 Total									\$	4,365.90	Α
	58		Paddle, Mixing 48" STAINLESS STEEL	6004496	each	10		NO BID		NO BID	
58 Total										NO BID	
	59		11 1/4" Strainer, Five Quart Aluminum	6000214	each	10	\$	37.61	\$	376.10	
59 Total									\$	376.10	Р
	60		Saf-T-Ice Scoop Caddy Black	600NEW	each	250	\$	23.66	\$	5,915.00	
60 Total									\$	5,915.00	Р
	61		Apron, Vinyl Waterproof 39"L x 26"W Black	600NEW	each	300		NO BID		NO BID	
61 Total										NO BID	
	62		Cart, Platform Truck, 1000 LB, 48"L x 24"W	600NEW	each	100	\$	378.59	\$	37,859.00	
62 Total									\$	37,859.00	Р

						Pyramid Paper Company dba Pyramid School Products, Tampa, FL						
Item Group	Ite	m#			UoM	Estimated			Bi	d Extended		
пен стоир			BCPS Description	SAP#		Qty	Bid	Unit Price		Price	Award	
	1 /	4	BRUSH, KETTLE DRAIN VALVE	1000221	each	60	\$	5.99	•	359.40		
	E	3	Brush, Pastry/Basting 3" Wide w/Nylon Bristles White	1000222	each	72	\$	9.98	\$	718.56		
	(Brush, Pot – 8"L x 2" Trim Medium White	1000223	each	12	\$	6.99	\$	83.88		
)	Brush, 7" Long Wire – Utility Toothbrush Style	1000228	each	96	\$	1.99	\$	191.04		
	E	.	Brush, Pot – Sparta Utility 20"X3" White	1000224	each	24	\$	7.89	\$	189.36		
1 Total									\$	1,542.24	Α	
	2 /	4	Scoop, Ice – Six Ounces, Bouncer, Clear Polycarbonate	1000237	each	84	1	NO BID		NO BID		
	E	3	Scoop, Ice 57 - 58 Ounce Capacity Cast Aluminum	1000309	each	48	1	NO BID		NO BID		
2 Total										NO BID		
	3 4	4	Disher, Cup – Size #6 (White)	1000301	each	192	1	NO BID		NO BID		
	E	3	Disher, Cup – Size #10 (Ivory)	1000302	each	144	- 1	NO BID		NO BID		
	(2	Disher, Cup – Size #8 (Gray)	1000303	each	540	1	NO BID		NO BID		
)	Disher, Cup – Size #12 (Green)	1000304	each	72	1	NO BID		NO BID		
	E	•	Disher, Cup – Size #16 (Blue)	1000305	each	300	1	NO BID		NO BID		
3 Total										NO BID		
	4 (bla	nk)	PERCOLATOR, COFFEE 60-CUP COMMERCIAL	1000271	each	84		NO BID		NO BID		
4 Total										NO BID		
	5 A	4	Knife, Bread	1000242	each	160	1	NO BID		NO BID		
	Е	3	Knife, Santoku 7", Black Handle	1000244	each	200	1	NO BID		NO BID		
		2	Knife, Paring – 3-1/8" – 3-1/4" Blade	1000246	each	768		NO BID		NO BID		
)	Knife, Sandwich Spreader – 3" – 3-1/2" Blade	1000248	each	36		NO BID		NO BID		
5 Total			·							NO BID		
	6 <i>A</i>	4	Peeler, Hard Blade Vegetable/Potato	1000247	each	48	- 1	NO BID		NO BID		
	E	3	12" Fork, Cooking Full Tang Pot Fork w/2 Tines	1000240	each	24		NO BID		NO BID		
6 Total										NO BID		

									er Company db Products, Tamp	
Item Group	l+a	em#			UoM	Estimated		Bi	id Extended	
тен отобр		CIII#	BCPS Description	SAP #		Qty	Bid Unit Price		Price	Award
	7	Α	Cups, Measuring (Set) ¼, 1/3, ½, 1	1000257	sets	170	NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Cup, Measuring One Quart	1000259	each	60	NO BID		NO BID	
		С	Cup, Heavy Duty Aluminum Measuring Four Quart (Gallon)	1000260	each	60	NO BID		NO BID	
		D	Spoon, Measuring (Set)-1/4,1/2,1 tsp, 1 tbsp Stainless Steel	1000261	sets	150	NO BID		NO BID	
		E	Measuring Cup, 2 Quart Aluminum	1000258	each	20	NO BID		NO BID	
7 Total									NO BID	
	8	Α	Tabletop Can Opener, Electric – 115V	1000267	each	50	NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Heavy Duty Can Opener, Manual Table	1000268	each	25	NO BID		NO BID	
8 Total									NO BID	
	9	Α	Slicer, Egg Two Way Heavy Duty Cast Aluminum	1000279	each	70	NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Whip, Egg 14" Long Stainless Steel	1000280	each	24	NO BID		NO BID	
		С	Wheel, 4" Pizza Cutting	1000291	each	100	NO BID		NO BID	
9 Total									NO BID	
	10		Board, Polyethylene Cutting 15"X20"x1/2"	1000277	each	264	NO BID		NO BID	
10 Total									NO BID	
	11	Α	Thermometer, Refrigerator/Freezer Dial	1000282	each	1098	NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Thermometer, Oven 100°- 600°F	1000288	each	300	NO BID		NO BID	
11 Total									NO BID	
	12		Pitcher, Water or Tea – 58 – 64 oz with Lid	1000297	each	90	\$ 9.98	\$	898.20	
12 Total								\$	898.20	Α
	13		16 ½" Bowl Scraper, Plastic Large, White	1000293	each	144	NO BID		NO BID	
13 Total									NO BID	
	14		Turner, Hamburger – 6" X 3"	1000310	each	48	NO BID		NO BID	
14 Total									NO BID	
	15	Α	15" Spoon, Slotted Bowl Cooking	1000314	each	24	NO BID		NO BID	
		В	15" Spoon, Solid Bowl Cooking	1000316	each	48	NO BID		NO BID	
15 Total									NO BID	

LEGEND:

P=PRIMARY AWARDEE

A=ALTERNATE AWARDEE Page 9 of 21

								hool	er Company d Products, Tam	
Item Group		Item#			UoM	Estimated	 	В	id Extended	
			BCPS Description	SAP#		Qty	 Unit Price		Price	Award
	16	Α	Spoodle, Solid Oval 4oz Grey Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Spoodle, Solid Oval 6oz Teal Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	NO BID		NO BID	
		С	Spoodle, Perforated Round – Two Ounce	1000318	each	336	NO BID		NO BID	
		D	Spoodle, Perforated Round – Four Ounce	1000319	each	204	NO BID		NO BID	
		E	Spoodle, Solid Oval 8oz Orange Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	NO BID		NO BID	
16 Total									NO BID	
	17		Scale, Portion 2LB (32oz)	1000296	each	30	NO BID		NO BID	
17 Total									NO BID	
	18		Cool Touch Scalloped Tongs, 9"	1000333	each	400	NO BID		NO BID	
18 Total									NO BID	
	19		Mitts, OVEN 15-17"	1000287	pair	492	NO BID		NO BID	
19 Total									NO BID	
	20		Apron, Bib White	1000334	dozen	700	NO BID		NO BID	
20 Total									NO BID	
	21		Cloth, Dish – White 16"L x 19"W	1000335	each	25476	NO BID		NO BID	
21 Total									NO BID	
	22		Dish Towels – (5 Dozen Case)	1007461	bundle	300	NO BID		NO BID	
22 Total									NO BID	
	23	Α	Pad, Scouring – Heavy Duty Pot and Pan Purple	1000366	each	6500	NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Pad, Scouring – Multi-Purpose Blue	1000367	each	1500	NO BID		NO BID	
		С	Pad, Scouring – Pot and Pan Medium	1000384	each	2000	NO BID		NO BID	
		D	Sponge, 35-50 Gram Metal Scrub (Round)	1000405	each	6000	\$ 0.95	\$	5,697.00	
23 Total								\$	5,697.00	
	24		Mat, Vinyl – Non Slip Bar Mat (BLACK)	1000419	each	300	\$ 1.51	\$	453.00	
24 Total								\$	453.00	

							•	l Paper Company dk nool Products, Tam	
Item Group		Item#			UoM	Estimated		Bid Extended	
теш огоар			BCPS Description	SAP#		Qty	Bid Unit Price	Price	Award
	25	Α	Bowl, Mixing ¾ Quart Heavy-Duty	1000215	each	6	\$ 0.36	\$ 2.16	
		В	Bowl, Mixing 8 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000217	each	12	NO BID	NO BID	
		С	Bowl, Mixing 13 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000218	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
		D	Bowl, Mixing 30 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000219	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
25 Total								\$ 2.16	
	26	Α	Container, Storage – 22 Quart with Lid	1000234	each	20	NO BID	NO BID	
		В	Container, Storage – 8 Quart with Lid	1000235	each	20	NO BID	NO BID	
		С	Container, Storage – 4 Quart with Lid	1000236	each	40	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total								NO BID	
	27	Α	Pan, Bun – Half Sheet	1000264	each	200	NO BID	NO BID	
		В	Pan, Bun – Full Sheet	1000265	each	200	NO BID	NO BID	
27 Total								NO BID	
	28	Α	Cover, Flat Full Size – Steam Table	1000321	each	50	NO BID	NO BID	
		В	Cover, Half Size Pan – Steam Table	1000322	each	100	NO BID	NO BID	
		С	Pan, Full – 2-1/2" Deep – Steam Table	1000323	each	40	NO BID	NO BID	
		D	Pan, Full – 4" Deep – Steam Table	1000324	each	150	NO BID	NO BID	
		E	Pan, Half 4" Deep – Steam Table	1000327	each	20	NO BID	NO BID	
		F	Pan, Full – 2-1/2" Deep Perforated – Steam Table	1000329	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
		G	Pan, Full – 4" Deep Perforated – Steam Table	1000330	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
		Н	Pan, Half Long Size – 4" Deep – Steam table	1000325	each	20	NO BID	NO BID	
		ı	Pan, Half Long Size – 2-1/2" Deep – Steam Table	1000326	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
		J	Pan, Super V Half Size 12"X10"X2 1/2" Deep Steam Table Stainless Steel	NEW ITEM	each	100	NO BID	NO BID	
		K	Baking Pan, 13QT 18"X26"X2 ¼" Aluminum	1000263	each	40	NO BID	NO BID	
28 Total								NO BID	
	29		Dipper, 2QT Transfer Ladle aluminum	1000250	each	18	NO BID	NO BID	
29 Total								NO BID	

						•	Paper Company ool Products, Ta	
ltara Grassa		basse#		Hand	Estimated		Bid Extended	
Item Group	п	tem# BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Qty	Bid Unit Price	Price	Award
	30	Ladle, 8 ounce 12"L Stainless Steel	1000254	each	30	NO BID	NO BID	
30 Total							NO BID	
	31	Hose, 50'X5/8" Hot Water Heavy Duty 180°F Red	1000421	each	400	NO BID	NO BID	
31 Total							NO BID	
	32	G-Pad, Baker's – Without Handhole	1000289	pair	6500	NO BID	NO BID	
32 Total							NO BID	
	33	Whip, Kettle 40" stainless steel	6000260	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
33 Total							NO BID	
	34	Dispenser, Ice Tea – 3 Gallon	6000082	each	75	NO BID	NO BID	
34 Total							NO BID	
	35	18" Kevlar Sleeve, Oven	6004488	each	400	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total							NO BID	
	36	Warmers, Bulb	6000119	each	20	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total							NO BID	
	37	Thermometer, Milk/Beverage	600NEW	each	200	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total							NO BID	
	38	Thermometer, Hanging Refrigerator/ Freezer	600NEW	each	200	NO BID	NO BID	
38 Total							NO BID	
	39	Digital Thermometer, Pocket	6000293	each	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
39 Total							NO BID	
	40	Blender, NutriBullet Pro extractor	6004487	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
40 Total							NO BID	
	41	Tray, Pizza Metal - 16 Diameter	6000206	each	60	NO BID	NO BID	
41 Total							NO BID	
	42	Screen, Pizza Metal – 16" Diameter	6004486	each	30	NO BID	NO BID	
42 Total							NO BID	

						· ·	Paper Company ool Products, Ta	
Item Group	Ite	m#		UoM	Estimated		Bid Extended	
		BCPS Description	SAP #		Qty	Bid Unit Price	Price	Award
	43	Glove, Slicer	6004484	each	50	NO BID	NO BID	
43 Total							NO BID	
	44	Tray, Cafeteria Food Plastic	6000294	each	50	NO BID	NO BID	
44 Total							NO BID	
	45	Bag, Insulated Delivery	6000261	each	125	NO BID	NO BID	
45 Total							NO BID	
	46	Bag, Insulated Delivery W/WINDOW	6006850	each	50	NO BID	NO BID	
46 Total							NO BID	
	47	Sectionizer, Fresh Fruit	6000430	each	15	NO BID	NO BID	
47 Total							NO BID	
	48	Bin, Storage – Flat Top Cambro 34 Gallon with Lid	6004483	each	15	NO BID	NO BID	
48 Total							NO BID	
	49	Bin, Storage – Replacement Lid FOR CAMBRO 34 GALLON STORAGE BIN	6000267	each	5	NO BID	NO BID	
49 Total							NO BID	
	50	Pot, Stock – 12 Quart with Lid	6004482	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
50 Total							NO BID	
	51	Pan, Sauce – 3-3/4 Quart w/Cool Handle	6004481	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
51 Total							NO BID	
	52	Pan, Sauce – 5-1/2 Quart w/Cool Handle	6004480	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
52 Total							NO BID	
	53	Cover, Hinge Dome Full Size – Steam Table	6004497	each	35	NO BID	NO BID	
53 Total		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					NO BID	
	54	Steamglove with 14" Sleeve, medium	6005490	pair	150	NO BID	NO BID	
54 Total		<u> </u>		Is were			NO BID	
	55	Ladder, Utility 2 Steps	6004495	each	10	NO BID	NO BID	
55 Total			300.135	Cuon	10	110 212	NO BID	

									Company db	
						Catinostad	Pyramid Sci		ducts, Tamp	a, FL
Item Group	ı	tem#			UoM	Estimated			xtended	
			BCPS Description	SAP #		Qty	Bid Unit Price	F	Price	Award
	56		Gloves, Nitrile Large Unlined Green	600NEW	pair	250	NO BID	N	O BID	
56 Total								N	O BID	
	57		Dolly, 30QT Mixing Bowl 19" ring 21X21X26	6006840	each	10	NO BID	N	O BID	
57 Total								N	O BID	
	58		Paddle, Mixing 48" STAINLESS STEEL	6004496	each	10	NO BID	N	O BID	
58 Total								N	O BID	
	59		11 1/4" Strainer, Five Quart Aluminum	6000214	each	10	NO BID	N	O BID	
59 Total								N	O BID	
	60		Saf-T-Ice Scoop Caddy Black	600NEW	each	250	NO BID	N	O BID	
60 Total								N	O BID	
	61		Apron, Vinyl Waterproof 39"L x 26"W Black	600NEW	each	300	NO BID	N	O BID	
61 Total								N	O BID	
	62		Cart, Platform Truck, 1000 LB, 48"L x 24"W	600NEW	each	100	\$ 499.98	\$	49,998.00	
62 Total								\$	49,998.00	Α

								armingo	Son, Inc., dale, NY	
Item Group	ltem#	DODG Davadation	CAD #	UoM	Estimated	B	Late Batas		Extended Price	
		BCPS Description	SAP#		Qty		Jnit Price			Award
	1 A	BRUSH, KETTLE DRAIN VALVE	1000221	each	60	\$	6.60	· ·	396.00	
	В	Brush, Pastry/Basting 3" Wide w/Nylon Bristles White	1000222	each	72	\$,		\$	717.84	
	С	Brush, Pot – 8"L x 2" Trim Medium White	1000223	each	12	\$	10.66		127.92	
	D	Brush, 7" Long Wire – Utility Toothbrush Style	1000228	each	96	\$		\$	215.04	
	E	Brush, Pot – Sparta Utility 20"X3" White	1000224	each	24	\$	12.55	\$	301.20	
1 Total								\$	1,758.00	
	2 A	Scoop, Ice – Six Ounces, Bouncer, Clear Polycarbonate	1000237	each	84	\$	3.77	\$	316.68	
	В	Scoop, Ice 57 - 58 Ounce Capacity Cast Aluminum	1000309	each	48	\$	5.44	\$	261.12	
2 Total								\$	577.80	P
	3 A	Disher, Cup – Size #6 (White)	1000301	each	192	\$	9.17	\$	1,760.64	
	В	Disher, Cup – Size #10 (Ivory)	1000302	each	144	\$	9.17	\$	1,320.48	
	С	Disher, Cup – Size #8 (Gray)	1000303	each	540	\$	9.17	\$	4,951.80	
	D	Disher, Cup – Size #12 (Green)	1000304	each	72	\$	9.17	\$	660.24	
	E	Disher, Cup – Size #16 (Blue)	1000305	each	300	\$	9.17	\$	2,751.00	
3 Total								\$	11,444.16	Α
	4 (blank	PERCOLATOR, COFFEE 60-CUP COMMERCIAL	1000271	each	84	\$	123.75	\$	10,395.00	
4 Total								\$	10,395.00	Α
	5 A	Knife, Bread	1000242	each	160	\$	8.10	\$	1,296.00	
	В	Knife, Santoku 7", Black Handle	1000244	each	200	\$	26.49	\$	5,298.00	
	С	Knife, Paring – 3-1/8" – 3-1/4" Blade	1000246	each	768	\$	3.27	\$	2,511.36	
	D	Knife, Sandwich Spreader – 3" – 3-1/2" Blade	1000248	each	36	\$	7.62	\$	274.32	
5 Total								\$	9,379.68	Р
	6 A	Peeler, Hard Blade Vegetable/Potato	1000247	each	48	\$	0.66	\$	31.68	
	В	12" Fork, Cooking Full Tang Pot Fork w/2 Tines	1000240	each	24	\$	17.15	\$	411.60	
6 Total								\$	443.28	Р

									& Son, Inc., igdale, NY	
Item Group	It	tem#			UoM	Estimated	 	Bi	d Extended	
			BCPS Description	SAP #		Qty	 Jnit Price		Price	Award
	7	Α	Cups, Measuring (Set) ¼, 1/3, ½, 1	1000257	sets	170	\$ 2.20	-	374.00	
		В	Cup, Measuring One Quart	1000259	each	60	\$ 5.00	· -	300.00	
		С	Cup, Heavy Duty Aluminum Measuring Four Quart (Gallon)	1000260	each	60	\$	\$	603.00	
		D	Spoon, Measuring (Set)-1/4,1/2,1 tsp, 1 tbsp Stainless Steel	1000261	sets	150	\$	\$	76.50	
		E	Measuring Cup, 2 Quart Aluminum	1000258	each	20	\$ 7.50	<u> </u>	150.00	
7 Total								\$	1,503.50	Р
	8	Α	Tabletop Can Opener, Electric – 115V	1000267	each	50	\$ 709.73	\$	35,486.50	
		В	Heavy Duty Can Opener, Manual Table	1000268	each	25	\$ 479.72	\$	11,993.00	
8 Total								\$	47,479.50	Α
	9	Α	Slicer, Egg Two Way Heavy Duty Cast Aluminum	1000279	each	70	\$ 3.74	\$	261.80	
		В	Whip, Egg 14" Long Stainless Steel	1000280	each	24	\$ 2.04	\$	48.96	
		С	Wheel, 4" Pizza Cutting	1000291	each	100	\$ 2.66	\$	266.00	
9 Total								\$	576.76	Р
	10		Board, Polyethylene Cutting 15"X20"x1/2"	1000277	each	264	\$ 8.66	\$	2,286.24	
10 Total								\$	2,286.24	Α
	11	Α	Thermometer, Refrigerator/Freezer Dial	1000282	each	1098	\$ 3.35	\$	3,678.30	
		В	Thermometer, Oven 100°- 600°F	1000288	each	300	\$ 4.73	\$	1,419.00	
11 Total								\$	5,097.30	Α
	12		Pitcher, Water or Tea – 58 – 64 oz with Lid	1000297	each	90	\$ 9.43	\$	848.70	
12 Total								\$	848.70	Р
	13		16 ½" Bowl Scraper, Plastic Large, White	1000293	each	144	\$ 0.91	\$	131.04	
13 Total								\$	131.04	Р
	14		Turner, Hamburger – 6" X 3"	1000310	each	48	\$ 2.82	\$	135.36	
14 Total			-					\$	135.36	Р
	15	Α	15" Spoon, Slotted Bowl Cooking	1000314	each	24	\$ 0.76	\$	18.24	
		В	15" Spoon, Solid Bowl Cooking	1000316	each	48	\$ 0.76	\$	36.48	
15 Total								\$	54.72	Р

LEGEND:

									armi	ll & Son, Inc., ngdale, NY	
Item Group		Item#			UoM	Estimated			В	id Extended	
тет стоир			BCPS Description	SAP#		Qty	Bid	Unit Price		Price	Award
	16	Α	Spoodle, Solid Oval 4oz Grey Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	\$	9.17	\$	917.00	
		В	Spoodle, Solid Oval 6oz Teal Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	\$	9.62	\$	962.00	
		С	Spoodle, Perforated Round – Two Ounce	1000318	each	336	\$	8.89	\$	2,987.04	
		D	Spoodle, Perforated Round – Four Ounce	1000319	each	204	\$	9.17	\$	1,870.68	
		E	Spoodle, Solid Oval 8oz Orange Utensil	NEW ITEM	each	100	\$	9.84	\$	984.00	
16 Total									\$	7,720.72	Α
	17		Scale, Portion 2LB (32oz)	1000296	each	30	\$	55.80	\$	1,674.00	
17 Total									\$	1,674.00	Α
	18		Cool Touch Scalloped Tongs, 9"	1000333	each	400	\$	2.74	\$	1,096.00	
18 Total									\$	1,096.00	Р
	19		Mitts, OVEN 15-17"	1000287	pair	492	\$	3.59	\$	1,766.28	
19 Total									\$	1,766.28	
	20		Apron, Bib White	1000334	dozen	700	\$	15.70	\$	10,990.00	
20 Total									\$	10,990.00	Р
	21		Cloth, Dish – White 16"L x 19"W	1000335	each	25476	\$	0.24	\$	6,007.24	
21 Total									\$	6,007.24	
	22		Dish Towels – (5 Dozen Case)	1007461	bundle	300	\$	59.45	\$	17,835.00	
22 Total									\$	17,835.00	Р
	23	Α	Pad, Scouring – Heavy Duty Pot and Pan Purple	1000366	each	6500		NO BID		NO BID	
		В	Pad, Scouring – Multi-Purpose Blue	1000367	each	1500		NO BID		NO BID	
		С	Pad, Scouring – Pot and Pan Medium	1000384	each	2000		NO BID		NO BID	
		D	Sponge, 35-50 Gram Metal Scrub (Round)	1000405	each	6000		NO BID		NO BID	
23 Total										NO BID	
	24		Mat, Vinyl – Non Slip Bar Mat (BLACK)	1000419	each	300	\$	4.31	\$	1,293.00	
24 Total									\$	1,293.00	

										& Son, Inc., gdale, NY	
Item Group	ı	ltem#			UoM	Estimated			Bio	d Extended	
Т			BCPS Description	SAP #		Qty	Bid l	Jnit Price		Price	Award
	25	Α	Bowl, Mixing ¾ Quart Heavy-Duty	1000215	each	6	\$	8.94	-	53.64	
		В	Bowl, Mixing 8 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000217	each	12	\$	23.18	\$	278.16	
		С	Bowl, Mixing 13 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000218	each	10	\$	31.44		314.40	
		D	Bowl, Mixing 30 Quart Heavy-Duty	1000219	each	10	\$	149.46	\$	1,494.60	
25 Total									\$	2,140.80	Α
	26	Α	Container, Storage – 22 Quart with Lid	1000234	each	20	\$	20.70	\$	414.00	
		В	Container, Storage – 8 Quart with Lid	1000235	each	20	\$	9.65	\$	193.00	
		С	Container, Storage – 4 Quart with Lid	1000236	each	40	\$	6.86	\$	274.40	
26 Total									\$	881.40	Α
	27	Α	Pan, Bun – Half Sheet	1000264	each	200	\$	7.45	\$	1,490.00	
		В	Pan, Bun – Full Sheet	1000265	each	200	\$	21.94	\$	4,388.00	
27 Total									\$	5,878.00	Α
	28	Α	Cover, Flat Full Size – Steam Table	1000321	each	50	\$	26.66	\$	1,333.00	
		В	Cover, Half Size Pan – Steam Table	1000322	each	100	\$	12.88	\$	1,288.00	
		С	Pan, Full – 2-1/2" Deep – Steam Table	1000323	each	40	\$	20.98	\$	839.20	
		D	Pan, Full – 4" Deep – Steam Table	1000324	each	150	\$	28.18	\$	4,227.00	
		E	Pan, Half 4" Deep – Steam Table	1000327	each	20	\$	18.68	\$	373.60	
		F	Pan, Full – 2-1/2" Deep Perforated – Steam Table	1000329	each	10	\$	34.76	\$	347.60	
		G	Pan, Full – 4" Deep Perforated – Steam Table	1000330	each	10	\$	43.43	\$	434.30	
		Н	Pan, Half Long Size – 4" Deep – Steam table	1000325	each	20	\$	28.24	\$	564.80	
		ı	Pan, Half Long Size – 2-1/2" Deep – Steam Table	1000326	each	10	\$	22.61	\$	226.10	
		J	Pan, Super V Half Size 12"X10"X2 1/2" Deep Steam Table Stainless Steel	NEW ITEM	each	100	\$	13.05	\$	1,305.00	
		K	Baking Pan, 13QT 18"X26"X2 ¼" Aluminum	1000263	each	40	\$	40.68	\$	1,627.20	
28 Total									\$	12,565.80	Α
	29		Dipper, 2QT Transfer Ladle aluminum	1000250	each	18	\$	72.06	\$	1,297.08	
29 Total									\$	1,297.08	Α

								armii	l & Son, Inc., ngdale, NY	
Item Group	I t	tem#		UoM	Estimated			В	id Extended	
тет стоир		BCPS Description	SAP#		Qty	Bid	Unit Price		Price	Award
	30	Ladle, 8 ounce 12"L Stainless Steel	1000254	each	30	\$	1.39	\$	41.70	
30 Total								\$	41.70	
	31	Hose, 50'X5/8" Hot Water Heavy Duty 180°F Red	1000421	each	400	\$	40.70	\$	16,280.00	
31 Total								\$	16,280.00	Α
	32	G-Pad, Baker's – Without Handhole	1000289	pair	6500	\$	8.11	\$	52,715.00	
32 Total								\$	52,715.00	Α
	33	Whip, Kettle 40" stainless steel	6000260	each	10	\$	34.95	\$	349.50	
33 Total								\$	349.50	Α
	34	Dispenser, Ice Tea – 3 Gallon	6000082	each	75	\$	34.12	\$	2,559.00	
34 Total								\$	2,559.00	Α
	35	18" Kevlar Sleeve, Oven	6004488	each	400	\$	8.75	\$	3,500.00	
35 Total								\$	3,500.00	Α
	36	Warmers, Bulb	6000119	each	20	\$	249.37	\$	4,987.40	
36 Total								\$	4,987.40	Р
	37	Thermometer, Milk/Beverage	600NEW	each	200	\$	3.04	\$	608.00	
37 Total								\$	608.00	Α
	38	Thermometer, Hanging Refrigerator/ Freezer	600NEW	each	200	\$	1.41	\$	282.00	
38 Total								\$	282.00	Α
	39	Digital Thermometer, Pocket	6000293	each	1000	\$	8.10	-	8,100.00	
39 Total								\$	8,100.00	Р
	40	Blender, NutriBullet Pro extractor	6004487	each	10	\$	68.99	\$	689.90	
40 Total								\$	689.90	
	41	Tray, Pizza Metal - 16 Diameter	6000206	each	60	\$	3.55	\$	213.00	
41 Total								\$	213.00	Р
	42	Screen, Pizza Metal – 16" Diameter	6004486	each	30	\$	2.66	\$	79.80	
42 Total								\$	79.80	Р

A=ALTERNATE AWARDEE

								armir	& Son, Inc., ngdale, NY	
Item Group	Ita	em#		UoM	Estimated			Bi	d Extended	
пст стоир		BCPS Description	SAP#		Qty	Bid	Unit Price		Price	Award
	43	Glove, Slicer	6004484	each	50	\$	20.58	\$	1,029.00	
43 Total								\$	1,029.00	Р
	44	Tray, Cafeteria Food Plastic	6000294	each	50	\$	2.23	\$	111.50	
44 Total								\$	111.50	Α
	45	Bag, Insulated Delivery	6000261	each	125	\$	113.72	\$	14,215.00	
45 Total								\$	14,215.00	
	46	Bag, Insulated Delivery W/WINDOW	6006850	each	50	\$	119.72	\$	5,986.00	
46 Total								\$	5,986.00	
	47	Sectionizer, Fresh Fruit	6000430	each	15	\$	260.00	\$	3,900.00	
47 Total								\$	3,900.00	Α
	48	Bin, Storage – Flat Top Cambro 34 Gallon with Lid	6004483	each	15	\$	246.23	\$	3,693.45	
48 Total								\$	3,693.45	Α
	49	Bin, Storage – Replacement Lid FOR CAMBRO 34 GALLON STORAGE BIN	6000267	each	5	\$	53.16	\$	265.80	
49 Total								\$	265.80	Α
	50	Pot, Stock – 12 Quart with Lid	6004482	each	10	\$	36.54	\$	365.40	
50 Total								\$	365.40	Α
	51	Pan, Sauce – 3-3/4 Quart w/Cool Handle	6004481	each	10	\$	22.98	\$	229.80	
51 Total								\$	229.80	Α
	52	Pan, Sauce – 5-1/2 Quart w/Cool Handle	6004480	each	10	\$	28.00	\$	280.00	
52 Total								\$	280.00	Α
	53	Cover, Hinge Dome Full Size – Steam Table	6004497	each	35	\$	67.78	\$	2,372.30	
53 Total								\$	2,372.30	Α
	54	Steamglove with 14" Sleeve, medium	6005490	pair	150	\$	16.91	\$	2,536.50	
54 Total								\$	2,536.50	
	55	Ladder, Utility 2 Steps	6004495	each	10	\$	129.03	\$	1,290.30	
55 Total								\$	1,290.30	

A=ALTERNATE AWARDEE

										l & Son, Inc., ngdale, NY	
ltam Grann					Hand	Estimated			В	id Extended	_
Item Group	ľ	tem#	BCPS Description	SAP#	UoM	Qty	Bid	Unit Price		Price	Award
	56		Gloves, Nitrile Large Unlined Green	600NEW	pair	250	\$	4.37	\$	1,092.50	
56 Total									\$	1,092.50	Р
	57		Dolly, 30QT Mixing Bowl 19" ring 21X21X26	6006840	each	10	\$	373.28	\$	3,732.80	
57 Total									\$	3,732.80	P
	58		Paddle, Mixing 48" STAINLESS STEEL	6004496	each	10	\$	11.38	\$	113.80	
58 Total									\$	113.80	
	59		11 1/4" Strainer, Five Quart Aluminum	6000214	each	10	\$	44.78	\$	447.80	
59 Total									\$	447.80	Α
	60		Saf-T-Ice Scoop Caddy Black	600NEW	each	250	\$	27.71	\$	6,927.50	
60 Total									\$	6,927.50	Α
	61		Apron, Vinyl Waterproof 39"L x 26"W Black	600NEW	each	300	\$	6.52	\$	1,956.00	
61 Total									\$	1,956.00	
	62		Cart, Platform Truck, 1000 LB, 48"L x 24"W	600NEW	each	100	\$	563.90	\$	56,390.00	
62 Total									\$	56,390.00	